

\232

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22263/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2010 in CO No.689/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ADDL. DISTT. SUB-REGISTRAR SILIGURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for the
respondents to enable his clients to file the counter affidavit is
rejected.

The parties may file the additional documents within four
weeks.

List the case after six weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|